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Section 1: Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault Programs

ALBANY COUNTY
*SAFE Project
Faryn Babbitt, Director
PO Box 665, 319 S. Lincoln St.
Laramie, WY  82073
Office: 307-742-7273
Crisis Line: 307-745-3556
Fax: 307-745-4510
E-Mail: director@safeproject.org

info@safeproject.org
Website www.safeproject.org
Facebook Albany.County.SAFE.Project

Campus Advocate
Dakota Metzger
University of Wyoming, Knight Hall 108
Laramie, WY  82071
Office: 307-766-3434
E-Mail campus@safeproject.org

BIG HORN COUNTY
C.A.R.E.S.
Lisa Gennings, Director
PO Box 288, 420 West “C” St.
Basin, WY  82410
Office: 307-568-3334
Toll Free Crisis Line: 888-372-3334
Crisis Line: 307-568-3334
Fax: 307-568-3377
E-Mail: caresbasin1@gmail.com

caresbasin3@gmail.com
Website www.caresbhc.com
Facebook caresbhc

Lovell Office
355 E. 5th St.,  Lovell, WY  82431
Office: 307-548-2330
Fax: 307-548-2330
E-Mail: careslovell2@gmail.com

CAMPBELL COUNTY
*Gillette Abuse Refuge Foundation (GARF)
Jessica Howard, Director
PO Box 3110, 910 E. 3rd St., Ste I.
Gillette, WY  82717
Office: 307-686-8071
Crisis Line: 307-686-8070
Fax: 307-686-8076
E-Mail: garfdirector@garfwy.com
Facebook: gilletteabuserefugefoundation

CARBON COUNTY
*Carbon County Citizens Organized to See Violence End
(COVE)
Jennifer Evans, Director
PO Box 713, 415 West Buffalo Street
Rawlins, WY  82301
Office: 307-324-7071
Toll Free Crisis Line: 800-705-7993
Fax: 307-324-7075
E-Mail: cove711@yahoo.com
Website www.CarbonCountyCOVE.com

CONVERSE COUNTY
*Converse Hope Center
Richelle Balcazar, Executive Director
126 N. 5th Street
Douglas, WY  82633
Office: 307-358-6148
Crisis Line: 307-358-4800
Fax: 307-358-1911
E-Mail: richelle@conversehope.org
Website http://www.conversehope.org
Facebook conversehope.org

Glenrock Office
504 W. Birch, Ste. #10
Glenrock, WY  82637
Office: 307-436-5410
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CROOK COUNTY
Crook County FV & SA Services
Sandy Stevens, Director
PO Box 128, 104 North 5th St.
Sundance, WY  82729
Office: 307-283-2415
Crisis Line: 307-283-2415
Fax: 307-283-2415
E-Mail: ccfvdirector@gmail.com
Website: http://crookcountyfamilyviolence.webs.com

FREMONT COUNTY
*Fremont County Alliance
Sydney L. M. Allred, Director
PO Box 1127, 510 E. Washington
Riverton, WY  82501
Office: 307-856-0942
Crisis Line: 307-856-4734
Fax: 307-856-0945
E-Mail: director@fcafvo.org

Lander Office (Mon. – Fri.) Dubois Office (Fridays only)
450 N 2nd St. 712 Meckem St
Lander, WY  82520 Dubois, WY  82513
307-332-7215 307-455-2512

GOSHEN COUNTY
*Goshen County Task Force
Michelle Powell, Director
PO Box 561, 1933 Main
Torrington, WY  82240
Office: 307-532-5050
Crisis Line: 307-532-2118
Fax: (Call First) 307-532-3136
E-Mail: gcfamilyviolence1@gmail.com

HOT SPRINGS COUNTY
Self Help Center of Hot Springs County
Stephanie Mohr Richert
426 Big Horn St
Thermopolis, WY  82443
Office: 307-864-4673
Crisis Line: 307-864-4673
Fax: 307-864-3177
E-Mail: srichert@shccasper.com

JOHNSON COUNTY

Family Crisis Center
Dawn Branaman, Director
PO Box 1001, 255 E. Fetterman
Buffalo, WY  82834
Office/Crisis Line: 307-684-2233
Fax: 307-684-0878
E-Mail: jcfcc@jcfcc.org
E-Mail (Personal): dawnbranaman@jcfcc.org
Website: www.jcfcc.org
Facebook jcfamilycrisis

LARAMIE COUNTY
*Safehouse Services, Inc.
Carla Thurin, Director
PO Box 1885
Cheyenne, WY  82003 (mailing)
714 W. Fox Farm Road
Cheyenne, WY  82007 (physical)
Office:
Crisis Line: 307-637-7233
Fax: 307-634-8657
E-Mail: help@WyomingSafehouse.org
Website: www.WyomingSafehouse.org
Facebook Safehouse-Cheyenne

LINCOLN COUNTY
*Turning Point
Bobbie Orcutt, Director
PO Box 64, 1809 Holland Drive
Kemmerer, WY  83101
Office: 307-877-6834
Crisis Line: 307-877-9209
Fax: 307-877-4602
E-Mail: thepointdirector@outlook.com
Website: thepointlincolncounty.org

*Afton
PO Box 64 Kemmerer, WY 83101 (mailing)
716 Adams St.  Afton, WY  83110
Office: 307-885-9072
Crisis Line: 307-885-9491
Fax: 307-885-0754
E-Mail: thepointdirector@outlook.com

NATRONA COUNTY
*Self Help Center
Jennifer Dyer, Executive Director
740 Luker Lane #126    PO Box 126
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Evansville, WY  82636
Office: 307-235-2814
Crisis Line: 307-235-2814
Fax: 307-472-4307
E-Mail: jdyer@shccasper.com
Website www.shccasper.com
Facebook Self-Help Center

NIOBRARA COUNTY
Helpmate Crisis Center
Sabrina Kruse, Director
PO Box 89, 300 S. Main
Lusk, WY  82225
Office: 307-334-3416
Crisis Line: 307-334-2608
Fax: 307-334-4007
E-Mail: smkruse@luskhelpmate.org
Facebook: luskhelpmate

PARK COUNTY
*Crisis Intervention Services (CIS)
Lisa Peterman, Director
335 N. Gilbert, Powell WY 82435
Mailing: P.O. Box 1324, Cody, WY 82414
Office: 307-754-7959
Toll Free Crisis Line: 877-864-9688
Fax: 307-754-4448
E-Mail: cisdirector@outlook.com
Website: www.cis-park.org
Facebook: CrisisInterventionServicesParkCountyWY

Cody Office
1220 13th Street, Cody 82414
Office: 307-272-4757

PLATTE COUNTY
*Project SAFE
Samantha Twiford, Director
PO Box 8, 1207 9th Street
Wheatland, WY  82201
Office/Crisis Line 307-322-4794
Fax: 307-322-4797
E-Mail: stwiford@projectsafe-wyo.org
Website: www.projectsafe-wyo.com
Facebook/Twitter/Instagram: ProjectSAFEInc

SHERIDAN COUNTY
Advocacy & Resource Center
Yvonne Swanson, Director
PO Box 581, 136 Coffeen
Sheridan, WY  82801
Office: 307-672-7471
Crisis Line: 307-672-3222
Fax: 307-672-5259
E-Mail: yvonne@arcsheridan.org
Website:                           www.arcsheridan.org
Facebook Advocacy & Resource Center

SUBLETTE COUNTY
*SAFV Task Force
Mandy Moffat, Director
PO Box 1236, 253 North Sublette
Pinedale, WY  82941
Office: 307-367-6305
Toll Free Crisis Line: 888-301-4435
Fax: 307-367-9808
E-Mail: mmsafv@vcn.com
Website www.sublettesafv.org
Facebook Sublette County SAFV Task Force

Big Piney Office
Office: 307-276-3975

SWEETWATER COUNTY
*YWCA The Center for Families and Children
Taneesa Congdon, Director
PO Box 1667, Rock Springs, WY  82902 (mailing)
2620 Commercial Way Suite 5, Rock Springs, WY  82901
Office: 307-382-3124
Crisis Line: 307-352-1030
Fax: 307-362-3627
E-Mail: cfc@ywcasweetwater.org
Website: www.ywcasweetwater.org
Facebook: ywcarocksprings

TETON COUNTY
*Community Safety Network
Shannon Brooks Hamby, Director
PO Box 1328, 650 E. Hall
Jackson, WY  83001
Office: 307-733-3711
Crisis Line: 307-733-7233
Fax: 307-733-3772
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E-Mail: shannon@csnjh.org
Website www.csnjh.org

UINTA COUNTY
*SAFV Task Force, Inc.
Trevor Rasmussen, Director
350 City View Drive, Ste 203
Evanston, WY  82930
Office: 307-789-3628
Fax: 307-789-6978
E-Mail: director@safvtaskforce.org
Website www.safvtaskforce.org
Facebook uintacountysafv

Lyman Office
100 E. Sage St
Lyman,WY  82937
Office: 307-787-6899

WASHAKIE COUNTY
Crisis Prevention and Response Center
Karina Rice, Director
PO Box 494, 101 No 19th

Worland, WY  82401
Office: 307-347-4992
Crisis Line: 307-347-4991
Fax: (Call First) 307-347-4992
E-Mail: cprc@rtconnect.net
Website http://www.worlandcpr.org
Facebook worlandcpr

WESTON COUNTY
FOCUS (Foundation of Caring, Understanding & Service)
Stacie Hoxie, Director
PO Box 991,  204 West Main
Newcastle, WY  82701
Office/Crisis Line: 307-746-2748
Fax: 307-746-4940
E-Mail: focusdir@rtconnect.net
Website http://www.wcfocus.webs.com
Facebook FOCUS of Weston County

FE Warren AFB
Sexual Assault Prevention & Response Office SAPR
Jill Randall
5805 Randall, Building # 242
Cheyenne, WY 82005

Office: 307-773-3482
Crisis Line: 307-773-6444
Fax: 307-773-3496
E-mail: jill.randall@us.af.mil

FE Warren AFB
Family Advocacy Program
Glen Garcia
6900 Alden Dr.
Cheyenne, WY 82005
Office: 307-773-6278
E-mail: glenn.t.garcia.civ@mail.mil

Joint Forces Sexual Assault Prevention & Response Office
SAPR
MSG Rebecca Motley
5410 Bishop Blvd.
Cheyenne, WY 82009
Office: 307-772-5106
Crisis Line: 307-772-1850
Fax: 307-772-5153
E-mail: rebecca.j.motley.mil@mail.mil

Section 2:  WCADVSA Staff List
PO Box 236, 710 Garfield Street, Suite 218
Laramie, WY 82073
Office: 307-755-5481
Toll Free Crisis Line: 844-264-8080
Legal Project Extension: 307-755-0992
Fax: 307-755-5482
E-Mail: Info@mail.wyomingdvsa.org
Website: www.wyomingdvsa.org

LARAMIE OFFICE
Kristen Schwartz, Executive Director
E-Mail: kschwartz@wyomingdvsa.org
Cell Phone: 307-399-1336

Tara Muir, Public Policy Director
E-Mail: tmuir@wyomingdvsa.org
Cell Phone: 402-871-4979

Jeanne Core, Program Attorney
E-Mail: jcore@wyomingdvsa.org

Dani Harrington, Immigration Advocate
E-Mail: dharrington@wyomingdvsa.org

Autumn Holmes, Legal Secretary
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E-Mail: aholmes@wyomingdvsa.org

Sadie Randeau, Legal Secretary
E-Mail: srandeau@wyomingdvsa.org

Kayte Lester, Legal Secretary
E-Mail: klester@wyomingdvsa.org

Susie Markus, Rural Program Capacity Specialist
E-Mail: smarkus@wyomingdvsa.org
Phone: 307-222-3352

Angie Fessler, ERAP Administrative Assistant
E-Mail:                                             afessler@wyomingdvsa.org

Jennifer Wittstock, Fiscal Officer
E-Mail: jwittstock@wyomingdvsa.org

Janet Stansbury, Fiscal Assistant
E-Mail: jstansbury@wyomingdvsa.org

Celeste Collingwood, Project Specialist
E-Mail: ccollingwood@wyomingdvsa.org

Bob Vines, Prevention Specialist
E-Mail: bvines@wyomingdvsa.org

Trish Worley, Economic Justice Specialist
E-Mail: tworley@wyomingdvsa.org
Cell phone: 307-760-6009

Halli Berrebbi, AmeriCorps VISTA
E-Mail hberreggi@wyomingdvsa.org

Family and Child Legal Advocacy Clinic
Ruth Upton-Ogden, DV Student Clinic Director
University of Wyoming, College of Law
1000 East University Avenue, Dept. 3010
Laramie, WY  82071
Phone: 307-766-3664
Student Clinic Phone: 307-766-3747
Fax: 307-766-3681
E-Mail: famlaw@uwyo.edu

BANNER OFFICE
Jody Sanborn, Director of Prevention
9 Means Dr.
Banner, WY 82832
Phone/Fax:  (call first) 307-684-2454
Cell Phone:                         307-399-4602

E-Mail:                               jsanborn@wyomingdvsa.org

CASPER OFFICE
Lindsey Hunt, Supervising Attorney
740 Luker Lane Suite 2
Evansville, WY 82636
Phone: 307-259-4219
Fax: 307-333-5108
E-Mail: lhunt@wyomingdvsa.org

CODY OFFICE
Charlotte Rand, Program Attorney
1501 Stampede Ave. Unit 3209
PO Box 2751
Cody, WY  82414
Phone: 307-587-5161
Fax: 307-755-5482
Email: crand@wyomingdvsa.org

EVANSTON OFFICE
Tiffany Eskelson-Maestas, Associate Director
217 Toponce Drive
Evanston, WY 82930
Phone/Fax: (call first) 307-789-8855
Cell Phone: 307-679-1805
E-Mail: te-m@wyomingdvsa.org

FT. WASHAKIE
L’Dawn Olsen, Equity and Inclusion Specialist
PO Box 188
Ft. Washakie, WY  82514
Phone/Fax (call first) 307-332-3253
Cell: 307-349-9777
E-Mail: lolsen@wyomingdvsa.org

Cassandra Burson, Prevention Specialist
PO Box 236
Ft. Washakie, WY  82514
Phone 307-755-5481
Cell: 307-349-6053
E-Mail: cburson@wyomingdvsa.org

Sara Robinson, Program Attorney
PO Box 609
Ft. Washakie, WY 82514
Phone 307-349-8368
Cell: 307-438-1817
E-Mail: srobinson@wyomingdvsa.org
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Taylor Pajunen, AmeriCorps VISTA
PO Box 609 14567 HWY 287
Ft. Washakie, WY  82514
Phone 307-349-8368
Email tpajunen@wyomingdvsa.org

GILLETTE OFFICE
Joyce Schaedler, Program Attorney
400 Kendrick St. Ste. 304
Gillette, WY  82716
Phone 307-228-3451
Fax: 307-363-5066
E-Mail: jschaedler@wyomingdvsa.org

Section 3:  WCADVSA Board of Directors

CHAIR: Taneesa Congdon
Sweetwater County
YWCA The Center for Families and Children Director
SW Regional Representative
PO Box 1667, Rock Springs, WY  82902
2620 Commercial Way Suite 5, Rock Springs, WY  82901
Office: 307-382-3124
E-Mail: cfc@ywcasweetwater.org
Elected to Board July 2019
Re-Appointed to Board as SW Regional Representative

August 2021
Term Expires: June 20, 2024  3-year term

VICE CHAIR: Carla Thurin
Laramie County Safehouse Services, Inc. Director
Program Representative
PO Box 1885  Cheyenne, WY  82003
Office:  307-634-8655
E-Mail:  help@WyomingSafehouse.org
Elected to Board July 2019
Term Expires: June 30, 2022  3-year term

SECRETARY: Sydney L.M. Allred
NW Regional Representative
Fremont County Alliance Director
PO Box 1127, 510 E. Washington    Riverton, WY  82501
Office: 307-856-0942
E-Mail: director@fcafvo.org
Elected to Board as NW Regional Rep. March 1, 2016
Re-Appointed to Board as NW Regional Rep July 2018
Re-Appointed to Board as NW Regional Rep August 2021

Term Expires: June 30, 2024     3-year term

TREASURER: Clayton Melinkovich
General Public Representative
PO Box 222  Cora, WY  82925
Phone: 307-367-2300
E-Mail: clayton.melinkovich@sublettewyo.com
Elected to Board May 2020
Term Expires, June 30, 2023  3-year term

Susan Bridge
General Public Representative
Home: 307-746-5012
E-Mail: susanbridge67@gmail.com
Elected to Board February 2020
Term Expires: January 31, 2023 3-year term

Stacie Hoxie
Weston County FOCUS Director
Program Representative
PO Box 991  Newcastle, WY  82701
Office:  307-746-2748
E-Mail: focusdir@rtconnect.net
Elected to Board July 2019
Term Expires: June 30, 2022  3-year term

Open Positions
2 Legislators
SE Regional Representative
NE Regional Representative

Section 4:  Division of Victim Services

320 W. 25th St., Second Floor
Cheyenne, WY 82001
Phone: 307-777-7200
Fax: 307-777-6683
Website: vssi.state.wy.us

Cara Chambers, Director
Phone: 307-777-7200
E-Mail: cara.chambers@wyo.gov

Darryl Erickson, Deputy Director
Phone: 307-777-6681
E-Mail: Darryl.erickson@wyo.gov

Jeannette Rudkin, Administrative Assistant
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Phone: 307-777-7200
E-Mail: jeannette.rudkin@wyo.gov

Bill Morse, Safe 2 Tell Wyoming Program Manager
Phone: 307-777-8787
Cell: 307-256-3532
Email: safe2tellwyoming@wyo.gov

Samantha Kanish,
Safe 2 Tell Wyoming Public Relations Specialist
Phone: 307-777-8952
Cell: 307-631-6285
Email: safe2tellwyoming@wyo.gov

Lesley Osen, Compensation Claims Analyst
Phone: 307-777-7177
E-Mail: lesley.osen@wyo.gov

Jason Petry Senior Program Manager
Phone: 307-777-3718
Email: Jason.petry1@wyo.gov

Karen Wiltanger, Region #1 Program Manager
Phone: 307-777-7338
E-Mail: karen.wiltanger1@wyo.gov
Counties Responsible for: Laramie, Lincoln, Sublette,
Sweetwater, Teton and Uinta

Megan Hughes, Region #2 Program Manager
Phone: 307-777-6086
Email megan.hughes1@wyo.gov
Counties Responsible for: Albany, Fremont, Hot Springs,
Natrona, Park, and Washakie

Shawn Sitzman, Region #3 Program Manager
Phone: 307-777-7147
Email: shawn.sitzman1@wyo.gov
Counties Responsible for:  Big Horn, Campbell, Carbon,
Converse, Crook, Goshen, Johnson, Niobrara, Platte, Sheridan,
and Weston
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